partnership interest in the Partnership, and that with effect from 29 January 2015, Sian Rees and PAL Trustees Limited as trustees of the PAL SIPP for Sian Rees ceased to be a limited partner and MW Trustees Limited, David Lilley and Sian Rees as trustees of the Wellisford 1 Trust increased their interest in the partnership. (2309727) For and on behalf of the General Partner

BLG TURKISH REAL ESTATE FUND II L.P.

(Registered No. LP015652)

(the "Partnership")

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, NOTICE is hereby given that AGP Advisor Global Partners Fund II GmbH & Co KG ("AGP") transferred part of its limited partner interest in the Partnership, represented by a capital contribution of €7.50, to IPP Institutional Property Partners Fund II GmbH & Co. KG. In addition, AGP transferred part of its limited partner interest in the Partnership, represented by a capital contribution of €7.50, to DF Deutsche Finance PERE Fund I GmbH & Co. geschlossene InvKG, a new limited partner in the Partnership.

For and on behalf of BLG Real Estate II Limited

as general partner of BLG Turkish Real Estate Fund II L.P. (2309738)

CAPITAL & COUNTIES CGP 9

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Notice is hereby given by Capital & Counties CG 9 Limited (company number 6798607), the general partner of Capital & Counties CGP 9, a limited partnership registered in England and Wales with number LP013410 ("Partnership"), that the Partnership has ceased to carry on business and has been terminated with effect from 24 March 2015. For and on behalf of Capital & Counties CG 9 Limited (acting in its capacity as general partner of the Partnership)

(2309744) 24 March 2015

PEOPLE

Appointments & retirements

ROYAL HOUSEHOLD APPOINTMENTS

Duchy of Cornwall

The Prince of Wales has been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Privy Seal of His Royal Highness appointing Mr Anthony Desmond Grenville Fortescue of Boconnoc, Lostwithiel in the county of Cornwall, High Sheriff of Cornwall. (2309266)

Personal insolvency

ADMINISTRATION ORDERS

AYAZ DIN

Deceased

Of 56 Holte Road, Aston, BIRMINGHAM, B6 6RP

In the Birmingham County Court No 302 of 2014

3 July 2014

Debtor's or Creditor's Petition: Insolvency Administration Order made on 3 February 2015

Name and Address of Petitioning Creditor: Birmingham City Council, LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC SERVICES, P.O. BOX 15992, BIRMINGHAM, B2 2UQ

Date of Administration Order: 3 February 2015

Time of Administration Order: Not listed

Gerard O'Hare, Official Receiver, Level 4, Canon House, 18 Priory, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6FD, Office Telephone Number: 0121 698 4400, Office Email: Birminghamb.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Official Receiver as receiver and manager of the estate Date of appointment: 3 February 2015 (2309719)

AMENDMENT OF TITLE OF PROCEEDINGS

BLOUNT, NIKITA MARIE

Nikita Marie Blount, Unemployed, of address withheld lately residing at Flat 1, 5 Nathans Road, Wythenshawe, Manchester, M22 9GH, formerly residing at 65 Ashford Road, Withington, Manchester, M20 3FH, previously residing at 12B Margaret Road, Barnet, Hertfordshire, EN4 9NP, prior thereto residing at 43 Lewis Road, Droylsden Manchester, M43 6NS and 17 Eagle Street, Stoke-on-Trent, ST1 3PD, and 15 Goredale Avenue, Gorton, Manchester, M18 7HD, and 6 Old Street, Ashton-Under-Lyne, OL6 6LB and 65 Ashford Road, Withington, Manchester, M20 3FH

Also known as: Nikita Marie Blount, Unemployed, address withheld In the County Court at Manchester

No 35 of 2015

Bankruptcy order date: 17 February 2015

D Brogan2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, MANCHESTER, M1 3BN, telephone: 0161 234 8500. email: Manchester.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity of office holder(s): Trustee (2309686)

11 March 2015

COLLINS, IAN MARTIN

36 Prestatyn Road, Rumney, CARDIFF, CF3 1RZ

Birth details: 29 June 1971

Ian Martin Collins, a site manager, of 36 Prestatyn Road, Rumney, Cardiff, CF3 1RZ, and previously carrying on business as Collins Construction from Unit 15 Pacific Business Park, Pacific Way, Cardiff, CF24 5HJ.

Also known as: Ian Collins, residing at 36 Prestatyn Road, Rumney, Cardiff, CF3 1RZ

In the County Court at Cardiff

No 245 of 2014

Bankruptcy order date: 3 March 2015

S Baxter3rd Floor, Companies House, Crown Way, CARDIFF, CF14 37A. telephone: 029 2038 1300. email: Cardiff.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity of office holder(s): Official Receiver

3 March 2015

FELIX, JACQUELINE ALEXIS

21 Wellfield Road, Baguley, MANCHESTER, M23 1BG Birth details: 5 September 1965 Jacqueline Alexis Felix, A Shop Assistant residing at 21 Wellfield Road, Baguley, Manchester, M23 1BG. Also known as: Jacqueline Felix, Shop Assistant, lately residing at 21 Wellfield Road, Baguley, Manchester, M23 1BG In the County Court at Manchester No 1018 of 2015 Bankruptcy order date: 2 February 2015 D Brogan2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, MANCHESTER, M1 3BN, telephone: 0161 234 8500, email: Manchester.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity of office holder(s): Receiver and Manager (2309702) 2 February 2015

HAUGHEY, DEBORAH EVELYN TUGELA

38 John Lewis Street, Hakin, MILFORD HAVEN, SA73 3HS Birth details: 29 December 1966

Deborah Evelyn Tugela Haughey, a carer, of 38 John Lewis Street, Hakin, Milford Haven, SA73 3HS, and lately carrying on business a publican from The Alma, 5 Priory Street, Milford Haven, SA73 2AD and previously The Haven Hotel, 1 Hamilton Terrace, Milford Haven, SA73 3AL.

Also known as: CURRENTLY A PUBLICAN OF 5 PRIORY STREET, MILFORD HAVEN, PEMBROKSHIRE, SA73 2AD In the County Court at Haverfordwest No 54 of 2014 Bankruptcy order date: 11 August 2014 S Baxter3rd Floor, Companies House, Crown Way, CARDIFF, CF14 029 3ZA. telephone: 2038 1300. email: Cardiff.OR@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity of office holder(s): Official Receiver

11 August 2014

(2309689)

(2309706)